
Furman (3-20) -vs- Queens (5-10)
3/7/2026 at Boone, N.C. (Sywassink/Lloyd Stad)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lily O'Bryan (1-3)
Loss: Lindsay Henson (1-1)
HBP: Lily O'Bryan, Kooper Barnes
PB: Meghan Shirey (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Thomas Rogliatti First: Steve Rhodes Third Base: Jacob St. John 
Start: 5:30pm   Time: 2:14   Attendance: 124   
Game notes:
- Henson faced 4 batters in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Furman 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 5 10 0
Queens 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1

Furman 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kate Stoltzfus ss 3 2 0 0 2 0 1
AB Cipalla rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Sylvia Burroughs 1b 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
    Gianna Frino pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rachel Hawkins 3b 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Kristyn Embler dp 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
Katie Peeler cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hope Marshburn lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 3
    Logan Gunter ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Meghan Shirey c 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
    Kate Lovett pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ansley Chiang 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 5
    Christina McCoy ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lily O'Bryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 10 4 6 4 11

2B: Sylvia Burroughs (1); Rachel Hawkins (1)
HR: Kristyn Embler (1)
SB: Kate Stoltzfus (1); AB Cipalla (1)
CS: AB Cipalla (1)
HBP: Kristyn Embler (1)
DP: 2

Queens 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sage Farmer cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Lindsay Henson p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Olivia Thornton lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Shayna Suttles 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lauren Byrd 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Quinn Thompsan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kami Diaz ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lilia Alpuche rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Aloni Hogans ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madison Cantoni c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Caylin Herring ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Alivia Artanis 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 3
Addison Kluck p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kooper Barnes p/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 1 2 1 5 3 5

2B: Olivia Thornton (1)
HBP: Shayna Suttles (1)
E: Lilia Alpuche (1)

Furman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lily O'Bryan (W, 1-3) 7.0 2 1 1 5 3 0 0 1 0 21 27 7 9 90
Totals 2 1 1 5 3 0 0 1 0 21 27 7 9 90

Queens IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Addison Kluck 3.2 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 13 14 6 2 58
Lindsay Henson (L, 1-1) 2.0 6 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 11 13 2 3 49
Kooper Barnes 1.1 2 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 6 10 2 1 36
Totals 10 5 5 6 4 0 0 1 0 30 37 10 6 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Furman - Top of 1st FUR QUE
Henson to p. 0 0
Barnes to dp for Kluck. 0 0
Stoltzfus flied out to cf to left center (1-0 B). 0 0
Cipalla singled through the left side (0-2 KF). 0 0
Cipalla out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Burroughs walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 0 0
Hawkins grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0

Queens - Bottom of 1st FUR QUE
Farmer flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Henson grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 0 0
Thornton flied out to cf (1-2 BSFFF). 0 0

Furman - Top of 2nd FUR QUE
Embler singled to center field (0-1 S). 0 0
Peeler flied out to cf (1-2 FBF). 0 0
Marshburn singled through the right side (2-0 BB); Embler advanced to second. 0 0
Shirey reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBFBF); Marshburn advanced to second; Embler out at third ss to
3b. 0 0
Chiang grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 0 0

Queens - Bottom of 2nd FUR QUE
Suttles hit by pitch (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Byrd struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
Diaz flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Alpuche grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

Furman - Top of 3rd FUR QUE
Stoltzfus walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Cipalla singled to left center (1-0 B); Stoltzfus advanced to second. 0 0
Cipalla stole second; Stoltzfus stole third. 0 0
Burroughs singled to center field, RBI (1-2 BKFF); Cipalla advanced to third; Stoltzfus scored. 1 0
Hawkins doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Burroughs advanced to third; Cipalla scored. 2 0
Henson to dp. 2 0
Barnes to p. 2 0
Embler walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Peeler lined out to ss (2-2 BKBS). 2 0
Marshburn grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-0); Embler advanced to second; Hawkins advanced to
third; Burroughs scored. 3 0
Shirey walked (3-1 SBBBB). 3 0
Chiang struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFBFS). 3 0

Queens - Bottom of 3rd FUR QUE
Cantoni flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 3 0
Artanis walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Farmer lined into double play p unassisted (2-0 BB); Artanis out on the play. 3 0

Furman - Top of 4th FUR QUE
Stoltzfus walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 0
Cipalla popped up to p (0-1 K). 3 0
Burroughs doubled to right center (2-0 BB); Stoltzfus advanced to third, scored on a fielding error by rf. 4 0



Frino pinch ran for Burroughs. 4 0
Hawkins singled to right field (0-1 K); Frino advanced to third. 4 0
Embler hit by pitch (0-1 K); Hawkins advanced to second. 4 0
Kluck to p for Barnes. 4 0
Peeler flied out to lf down the lf line (1-1 BK). 4 0
Marshburn struck out looking (2-2 SBBFK). 4 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Queens - Bottom of 4th FUR QUE
Burroughs to 1b for Frino. 4 0
Kluck to p for Henson. 4 0
/  for Kluck. 4 0
Kluck flied out to cf (0-0). 4 0
Thornton grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 4 0
Suttles grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 0

Furman - Top of 5th FUR QUE
Shirey walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
Lovett pinch ran for Shirey. 4 0
Chiang popped up to ss (0-1 K). 4 0
Stoltzfus reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Lovett out at second 3b to 2b. 4 0
Cipalla grounded out to ss (3-2 SSFBBB). 4 0

Queens - Bottom of 5th FUR QUE
Shirey to c for Lovett. 4 0
Byrd struck out swinging (3-2 FKBBFBS). 4 0
Diaz grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 4 0
Alpuche walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 0
Cantoni walked (3-0 BBBB); Alpuche advanced to second. 4 0
Artanis struck out looking (0-2 KSFK). 4 0

Furman - Top of 6th FUR QUE
Burroughs flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 0
Hawkins flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 0
Embler homered to center field, RBI (3-2 BFFBB). 5 0
Peeler flied out to lf to left center (1-2 FBF). 5 0

Queens - Bottom of 6th FUR QUE
Farmer walked (3-1 BSBBB). 5 0
Barnes to 3b for Kluck. 5 0
Byrd. 5 0
Barnes lined out to 3b (0-0). 5 0
Thornton doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B); Farmer scored. 5 1
Thornton advanced to third on a passed ball. 5 1
Suttles walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 1
Thompsan pinch hit for Byrd. 5 1
Thompsan grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (3-2 BKBBKF); Suttles out on the play. 5 1

Furman - Top of 7th FUR QUE
Kluck to p for Barnes. 5 1
Byrd to 3b for Thompsan. 5 1
Gunter pinch hit for Marshburn. 5 1
Gunter singled to center field (1-2 FBS). 5 1
Shirey struck out swinging (3-2 FFBFBBS). 5 1
McCoy pinch hit for Chiang. 5 1



McCoy struck out looking (2-2 SBBSFK). 5 1
Stoltzfus fouled out to 1b (1-1 KB). 5 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Queens - Bottom of 7th FUR QUE
Marshburn to lf for Gunter. 5 1
Chiang to 2b for McCoy. 5 1
Diaz grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 5 1
Hogans pinch hit for Alpuche. 5 1
Hogans grounded out to p (0-0). 5 1
Herring pinch hit for Cantoni. 5 1
Herring singled to center field (1-0 B). 5 1
Artanis grounded out to p (2-1 BKB). 5 1


